VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session Budget Bill - HB1700 (Enrolled) Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-53

9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-53

1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d), Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$185,153,000 \$224,694,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/	Item #	Project	Section
Project Title		Code	9(d) Bonds
College of William and Mary (204)			
Construct the Sadler Center West Addition	C-4	18360	\$37,742,000
University of Virginia (208)			
Renovate Gilmer Hall and Chemistry Building	C-13	18082	\$31,441,000
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University (208)			
Renovate O'Shaughnessy Hall	C-17	18356	\$12,634,000
Improve Student Wellness Center	C-18	18357	\$49,690,000
Construct VT Carilion Research Institute Biosciences Addition	C-19	18269	\$17,765,000
Renovate Dietrick Hall, First Floor and Plaza	enovate Dietrick Hall, First Floor and Plaza C-20	18358	\$2,000,000
			\$5,800,000
Virginia Military Institute (211)			
Turman House Renovations	C-14	18361	\$2,500,000
Expand / Improve Clarkson-McKenna Press Box	C-16.20	18388	\$1,500,000
University of Mary Washington (215)			
Renovate Residence HallsPhase II	C-12	18362	\$24,500,000
Old Dominion University (221)			
Construct Student Health and Wellness Addition	C-11.20	18407	\$9,200,000
Virginia Commonwealth University (236)			

Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonus 7(d)			\$224,694,000
Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(d)			\$185,153,000
Parking Deck RepairsHigher Ed Institutions	C-49.20	18422	\$20,000,000
Central Capital Outlay (949)			
Construct Utilities Distribution Infrastructure	C-6	18208	\$5,381,000
George Mason University (247)			
Construct School of Engineering Research Expansion	C-13.20	18243	\$6,541,000